IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 02- **9113**

ORDER OF THE COURT

ORDERED:

At the request of Patricia Chanson Pipitone, an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of Texas, the Official Roll of Attorneys is hereby changed to reflect her name as Patricia Chanson and the State Bar of Texas is ordered to alter her membership record in accordance with this order. A new membership card may be issued upon payment of the applicable fee.

SIGNED AND ENTERED this 18 day of June, 2002.

Thomas R. Phillips, Chief Justice

Nathan L. Hecht, Justice

Craig T. Enoch, Justice

Priscilla R. Owen, Justice

James A. Baker, Justice

James A. Baker, Justice

Jankinson, Justice

Harriet O'Neill, Justice

Wallace B. Jefferson, Justige

Xavier Rodriguez, Justice



The Supreme Court of Texas

CHIEF JUSTICE THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

JUSTICES
NATHAN L. HECHT
CRAIG T. ENOCH
PRISCILLA R. OWEN
JAMES A. BAKER
DEBORAH G. HANKINSON
HARRIET O'NEILL
WALLACE B. JEFFERSON
XAVIER RODRIGUEZ

June 18, 2002

CLERK
JOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT WILLIAM L. WILLIS

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE ASST

A D M I N I S T R A T I V E ASSISTANT NADINE SCHNEIDER

Ms. Patricia Chanson Pipitone Pipitone Seger & Waterhouse 615 Upper North Broadway, Suite 1770 Corpus Christi, Texas 78477

Dear Ms. Pipitone,

Please find enclosed, a copy of an order of this date wherein the Court has approved the name change you requested on the Official Roll of Attorneys for the State of Texas. As the Court authorized the production of a new State Bar membership card, a copy of the order has been forwarded to the State Bar Membership Department along with the check you sent us. The new card will be mailed to you directly from the Bar.

If you have questions in this matter, please feel free to contact us, or the State Bar Membership Department.

Sincerely,

SIGNED John T. Adams Clerk

Encl.

Cc: State Bar Membership